

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**RP 78/2023**

**AFROZA BANO**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Koul, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**  
**29.12.2023**

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 29.11.2023, has been issued to the respondents. As per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of the notices with regard to the respondent n. 02, 03, 06 and 08 has been confirmed.

With regard to the rest of the respondents i.e. 04, 05, 07 & 09, perusal of the tracking report reflects that notices could not be delivered to the concerned addressees due to the inadequate residential particulars.

Today, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not having any better residential particulars of the unserved respondents and expressed urgency for listing the matter before the Hon'ble court.

In view of the submission expressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, instant matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders on 21.02.2024.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**

**29.12.2023**

*"Amara Siddiqui"*