

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP 78/2023 in  
SWP No. 716/2007**

**Afroza Bano**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Abdul Rashid Koul, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J&K and Others.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
03.02.2024

Notices have been issued to the respondents 2, 3, 6 ad 8. However, the notices have not been served to the respondents 4, 5, 7 and 9 due to inadequate residential particulars.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to serve the aforesaid respondents through publication. He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List again on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**(SI NDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

03.02.2025

"SHAMIM DAR"