

Serial No. 55
Regular Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RP 78/2023 in  
[SWP 716/2007]  
CM(7321/2023)

**AFROZA BANO**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Koul, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.**

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**30.06.2025**

Service of respondents No. 4, 5, 7 and 9 has not been effected.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he does not have the fresh particulars of the said respondents and has prayed that service upon them be effected through substituted mode.

The prayer is allowed.

The Office is directed to issue notices to respondents No. 4, 5, 7 and 9 to be published in a newspaper having wide circulation in the area where the said respondents are residing. The same shall be done at the expense of the petitioner.

Be listed on 18<sup>th</sup> of August, 2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**30.06.2025**  
*Bisma*