

Serial No. 49
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP 78/2023 in[SWP 716/2007]
CM(7321/2023).

AFROZA BANO.

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Koul, Advocate.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

10-11-2025

Service of Respondents No. 4, 5, 7, and 9 has been effected through publication of notices in newspapers. They are, accordingly, deemed to have been served. None has appeared on their behalf, and they are set ex parte. None has appeared on behalf of the other respondents as well, they are also set ex parte.

List this petition for consideration on 6th February 2026. The record of the main Writ petition shall be attached with the present petition

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

10-11-2025

Showkat Khan